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Member State Delegate Position Organization Email
Capt.Mohammad Minhaz Uddin Director Hydrography minhaz.hydro@gmail.com
Rear Admiral Mohammad Musa Assistant Chief of Naval Staff (Operations) and Chairman National Hydrographic Committee minhaz.hydro@gmail.com

Egypt Capt.Hassan  EL-Halawany Head of Hydrographic Division Egyptian Navy Hydrographic Department ENHD hassanhalawany.enhd@gmail.com
Lt.Cdr.Omar Makboul Head of ENC & paper chart production Division National expert on technical aspects on the Law of the SeaEgyptian Navy Hydrographic Department ENHD omarmakboul.enhd@gmail.com

VAdm.BUDI PURWANTO CHIEF OF HYDROGRAPHER
Capt.HENDI SUHENDI
Capt.RENNY LILIK ASMORO
Cdr.I GEDE EKA SUKARMA PUTRA

Pakistan Lt.Cdr.ASAD NAWAZ Staff Officer Hydrography Pakistan Navy National Hydrographic Office asad.hydropk@gmail.com
Cdre.Muhammad Haroon Deputy Hydrographer of Pakistan 2haroon@gmail.com
Mr.Hassan Aliami Survey Engineer GEOSA h.alyami@geosa.gov.sa
Mr.Eyad Alsindi Hydrographer GEOSA E.alsindi@geosa.gov.sa
Mr.Muhammad Algaamdi Hydrographer General Authority for Survey and Geospatial Informationma.alghamdi@geosa.gov.sa

harindadeeshana@gmail.com

VAdm.Komsan Klinsukon Director General of HDRTN hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com
RAdm.Prasit Chantorn Deputy Director General of HDRTN hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com
Capt.Chatchai Luangthongkum piakchat@gmail.com
Capt. Supasit Kongdee Director of Oceanographic Division sukong@gmail.com
Cdr.Atsanai Saibunchan ianasta@hotmail.com
Mr.Michael Davis Geographic Technical Lead Michael.davis@ukho.gov.uk

Myanmar Commodore YE Lwin Chief Hydrographer Myanmar Naval Hydrographic Centre-MNHC ltyehtuntoo.mnhc@gmail.com
Lt.Cdr. YE HTUN OO Geodetic and Hydrographic Surveying Department

Associate Delegate Position Organization Email
robyn.phillips1@defence.gov.au

Capt.Christopher Waterson Duputy Hydrographer chris.waterson@defence.gov.au
Capt.Pierre-Yves DUPUY Head of Public Services and International Relations Directorate Pierre-yves.dupuy@shom.fr
Lcdr.Gabin Sogorb Head of the External Relations Division/SHOM gabin.sogorb@shom.fr
Capt.Al Badi Ahmed Head of Oman National Hydrographic Office albadiahmed10@gmail.com

Mr.Andrew Kurilla Strategic Engagement Representative andrew.r.kurilla@nga.mil
Malaysia Cdr.DR.NAJHAN MD SAID DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HYDROGRAPHY NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC CENTRE sukhbir@navy.mil.my

Lt.Cdr.SUKHBIR SINGH NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC CENTRE sukhbir4926@gmail.com
Yemen Capt.Yeslem BuAmr Vice Executive Chairman  Maritime Affairs Authority yeslem86@outlook.com

International
Organizations Delegate Position Organization Email

IHO Dr.John Nyberg Director of Technology IHO Secretariat john.nyberg@iho.int
Primar Mr.Hans Christoffer Lauritzen Director Primar Primar lauhan@kartverket.no
IALA Mrs.Gerardine Delanoye Capacity Building & Resources Manager WWA gde@iala.int

Seabed 2030

Industry Delegate Position Organization Email
Auspac

Mr.Manaf Zora Teacher / Hydrographic Surveyor Skilltrade B.V. office@skilltrade.nl
Mr.AXEL DE MEIJER CEO G2 Surveys B.V. axel@g2surveys.nl

Thailand

UK

Australia

France

Oman

Commodore.Robyn Phillips Hydrographer of Australia Australian Hydrographic Office

Skilltrade

USA

Hydrographic Department, Royal Thai Navy

Shom

Oman National Hydrographic Office

The Maritime Safety Office of The United States

United Kingdom Hydrographic Office

Saudi Arabia

Sri Lanka Capt.Harinda Deeshana Director Hydrographic Data Management Centre Sri Lanka National Hydrographic Office

Indonesian Navy, Hydro-Oceanographic Center infohid@pushidrosal.id

List of Participants NIOHC 2025
10 - 14 February 2025, Pathumwan Princess Hotel, Thailand

Bangladesh Bangladesh Navy Hydrographic Department

India National Hydrographic Office

Indonesia
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Mr.Bjorn Axel de Meijer CEO G2 Surveys B.V. office@skilltrade.nl
Maritime Solutions Mr.Mark Smits Vice President Maritime Solutions mark.smits@woolpert.com

Mr.Keith Dominic Senior GEOINT Authority - Maritime Maritime Solutions Keith.E.Dominic@nga.mil
Mr.Geir Flugeim skogen Senior sales Manager geir.flugeim.skogen@kd.kongsberg.com
Dr.Martin Gutowski Vice President Sales and Marketing, APAC martin.gutowski@kd.kongsberg.com

SevenCs

Teledyne Mr.Alan Koong Regional Sales Manager Teledyne Marine alan.koong@teledyne.com
Mr.Juan Carballini Director of Sales Teledyne Geospatial juan.carballini@teledyne.com

Industry Delegate Position Organization Email
Mr.SIDOW SHEIKH ALI NUR CB
Mr.AHMAD,MOHAMMAD AHMAD YASEEN CB
Capt.Ali Shaan CB
Capt.Harinda Deeshana Hewa Bahithige CB
Capt.Daniel Jacques Adam CB
Capt.Habib Habib Kaireh Youssouf CB

CB

Skilltrade

Kongsberg

Fugro

Kongsberg Discovery


